kind of service from another person if the registrant is not able to provide 
the service with reasonable knowledge, skill, judgment and competence 
or is not authorized by law to provide the service. 

AGREED PENALTY 

The Respondent, Kerkhoff, understands and agrees to the following penalty: 

To pay a fine of $12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars) to RECO not later than 120 days 

after the date of the Decision of the Discipline Committee on this matter. 

To successfully complete the following courses or programs by the identified completion date: 

Course Title (Provider) Completion date

[...]

the TRESA 2002 Code of Ethics and Section 22.1 of the General Regulation. The Chair of the 

Discipline Committee (TRESA 2002) is also in agreement with the joint submission of the Parties 

as to penalty and accordingly makes the following order: 

1. KERKHOFF, Marius is ordered to pay a fine of $12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars), payable 

to RECO, not later than 120 days after the Decision of the Discipline Committee on this matter. 

2. KERKHOFF, Marius is ordered to successfully complete the “Introduction to TRESA” not later 

than 180 days after the date of the Decision of the Discipline Committee in this matter, and to